
CLEVELAND COUREURS 25 MILE TIME TRIAL (incorporating VTTA (North 
Group) 

 

Held on Sunday 08 August 2021 under CTT Rules & Regulations on the T252/3 Course. 
 
Organiser: G. Russell, 2 Antrim Avenue, Fairfield, Stockton-on-Tees, TS19 7JF  
Tel: (01642) 654419          Email:  gavin_russell@hotmail.co.uk 
 

2021 Teesside District 25mile Championship Result 
 

District Championship Awards: (Open to Teesside District Riders) 
 

Men’s Champion:  Ron Wood Memorial Shield + Medal  
 

WINNER:   Ben White – Manilla Cycling 
 

Women’s Champion: Engraved Silver Plate + Medal  
 

WINNER:   Caroline Ratcliffe – Ferryhill Wheelers CC 
 

Junior Champion: TCA Shield + Medal  
 

WINNER:   Ben White – Manilla Cycling 
 

Age Group Awards: District Medal to each Group Winner  

 

Age Group Riders Name Club Time 

15-19 Ben White Manilla Cycling 52:55 

25-29 Ryan Hall Adept Cycling 56:13 

30-34 Paul Allan Cleveland Wheelers CC 58:05 

40-44 Steven Robinson Stockton Wheelers CC 1:00:57 

45-49 Mark Brownless Teesdale CRC 1:00:55 

50-54 Shaun Wakes Ferryhill Whs 57:50 

55-59 Gary Hunt Hartlepool CC 56:45 

60-64 Russ Richardson Teesdale CRC 54:45 

65-69 David Nichol Ferryhill Whs 59:10 
 

Team Competition:  District Medal to each member of Teesside’s fastest team of 3 

 
Winning Team Members Winning Time 

Ferryhill CC Shaun Wakes, Dave Nichol & Paul Tyler 2:57:04 

Cleveland Wheelers CC Euan Sanderson, Paul Allan & Kate Sanderson 2:58:16 

Stockton Wheelers CC Steven Robinson, Paul Sanders & Ian Murray 3:07:15 

 

Additional Memorial Awards  
 

Fastest Teesside Rider on Handicap: - The Les Harrison Shield + small 

shield (to retain): Caroline Ratcliffe – Ferryhill Wheelers CC 
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Event Cash Awards (One Rider One Cash Prize)  
 

Mens Fastest: (Open to all riders)   

 
Pos Riders Name Club/Team Time Prize 

1st Darren Yarwood Chapeau! Vive Le Velo  00:50:00 £30 

2nd David  Ashton  Army Cycling 00:52:47 £25 

3rd Ben White Manilla Cycling 00:52:55  

4th  Mark Strang Velo Culture 00:54:33 £20 

5th  Neil Cleminshaw Chapeau! Vive Le Velo  00:54:39 £15 
 
 

Womens Fastest: (Open to all riders)   
 

Pos Riders Name Club/Team Time Prize 

1st Caroline Ratcliffe Ferryhill Wheelers CC 1:04:33 £30 

2nd Kate  Sanderson Cleveland Wheelers CC 1:44:55 £25 

3rd Louise Hamilton The Bike Rack CC 1:05:06 £20 

4th  Liz Ball Ball Valley Striders CC 1:07:27 £15 

 
Handicap Awards:  (Open to all riders)   
 

Pos Riders Name Club/Team Time H’cap 
H’cap 
Time 

Prize 

1st Caroline Ratcliffe Ferryhill Wheelers CC 01:04:33 00:22:00 42:33  

2nd Ben White Manilla Cycling 00:52:55 00:10:00 42:55 £30 

3rd Ray Hall Adept Cycling 00:56:43 00:11:00 45:43 £25 

4th  Russell Marsden Pendle Forest CC 00:55:35 00:09:00 46:35 £20 

5th  Paul Tyler Ferryhill Whs 01:00:04 00:13:00 47:04 £15 
 

Vets on Standard (VTTA Members only) 
  

Pos Riders Name Club/Team Time Std 
Std 
Plus 

Prize 

1st Darren Yarwood Chapeau! Vive Le Velo  00:50:00 01:07:19 17:19  

2nd Peter Greenwood Clayton Velo 00:56:43 01:13:55 17:12 £30 

3rd Russ Richardson Teesdale CRC 00:54:45 01:11:53 17:08 £25 

4th Lee Foster Border City Whs CC 00:58:43 01:15:23 16:40 £20 

5th  David Nichol Ferryhill Whs 00:59:10 01:13:55 14:45 £15 
 
 

ACTUAL FASTEST RESULT: 
 

Pos’n Name Club/Team/Organization 
Actual 
Time 

1 Darren Yarwood Chapeau! Vive Le Velo  00:50:00 

2 David  Ashton  Army Cycling 00:52:47 

3 Ben White Manilla Cycling 00:52:55 

4 Mark Strang Velo Culture 00:54:33 

5 Neil Cleminshaw Chapeau! Vive Le Velo  00:54:39 

6 Russ Richardson Teesdale CRC 00:54:45 

7= Jonathan Robinson Army Cycling 00:54:48 

7= Sean Quinn Law Wheelers 00:54:48 

9 Karl Caton Elmsall Road Club 00:55:00 

10 Euan Sanderson Cleveland Wheelers CC 00:55:16 

11 Russell Marsden Pendle Forest CC 00:55:35 

12 Phillip Tyas Barnsley Road Club 00:55:40 

13 Aiden  Heyworth  Directions racing  00:56:01 

 



ACTUAL FASTEST RESULT (Continued): 
 
 

Pos’n Name Club/Team/Organization 
Actual 
Time 

14 Ryan Hall Adept Cycling 00:56:13 

15 Mike Furby Valley Striders CC 00:56:37 

16= Peter Greenwood Clayton Velo 00:56:43 

16= Ray Hall Adept Cycling 00:56:43 

18 Jon Longworth Bury Clarion CC 00:56:44 

19 Gary Hunt Hartlepool CC 00:56:45 

20 David Leckenby VTTA (Yorkshire) 00:57:06 

21 Dave  Robinson Tyneside Vagabonds CC 00:57:12 

22 Kevin Hall Sunderland Clarion 00:57:28 

23 Steven Scott Albarosa CC 00:57:38 

24 Shaun Wakes Ferryhill Whs 00:57:50 

25 Simon  Ward Scarborough Paragon CC 00:57:59 

26 Paul Allan Cleveland Wheelers CC 00:58:05 

27 Adrian Stott Yorkshire Road Club 00:58:09 

28 Ben Norton Directions racing  00:58:16 

29 Russell Horner Team Sportslab 00:58:37 

30= Julian Read Swift Racing 00:58:42 

30= Malcolm Steer Darlington Cycling Club 00:58:42 

32= Christopher Green Drighlington BC 00:58:43 

32= Lee Foster Border City Whs CC 00:58:43 

34 Sam Leng AIMS Cycling 00:59:03 

35 David Nichol Ferryhill Whs 00:59:10 

36 Jymmy Trevor Jem Hadar Racing 00:59:12 

37 Andy Wond Sowerby Sunday Club 00:59:15 

38 Alan Chalmers Valley Striders CC 00:59:41 

39= Martin Gargett Halifax Imperial Wheelers 00:59:56 

39= Roy Flanagan Rossendale RC 00:59:56 

41 Paul Tyler Ferryhill Whs 01:00:04 

42 Keith Sibbald Zeus CRT 01:00:18 

43 Mark Brownless Teesdale CRC 01:00:55 

44 Steven Robinson Stockton Wheelers CC 01:00:57 

45 Randle Shenton Legato Racing Team (LRT) 01:01:00 

46 John Quimby Coalville Wheelers 01:01:20 

47 Stuart Burrows Elmsall Road Club 01:01:46 

48 David Ballantyne EMC Cycling 01:01:56 

49 Paul Roberts Hambleton RC 01:02:16 

50 Paul Sander Stockton Wheelers CC 01:02:37 

51 Stephen Scott Elmsall Road Club 01:02:58 

52 Hedley Rhodes North Hampshire RC 01:03:15 

53 Ian Murray Stockton Wheelers CC 01:03:41 

54 Caroline Ratcliff Ferryhill Whs 01:04:33 

55= Paul Brierley Huddersfield RC 01:04:55 

55= Kate Sanderson Cleveland Wheelers CC 01:04:55 

57 Louise Hamilton The Bike Rack CC 01:05:06 

58 Richard Durham Settle Wheelers 01:05:30 

59 Mike Potter Scarborough Paragon CC 01:05:33 

60 Liz Ball Valley Striders CC 01:07:27 

61 Sarah Foulds Velo Culture 01:07:34 

62 Peter MacKlam Yorkshire Road Club 01:08:22 

63 Paul  Dawson VTTA (North) 01:08:50 

64 Mike Cole Huddersfield RC 01:11:16 

65 Tony Main Cleveland Wheelers CC 01:12:26 

 



ACTUAL FASTEST RESULT (Continued): 
 

Pos’n Name Club/Team/Organization 
Actual 
Time 

 Richard Walker Selby CC DNS 

 Steven Fullerton Darlington Cycling Club DNS 

 Phil Wright Hartlepool CC DNS 

 Denis Thompson West Pennine Road Club DNS 

 Terry Parvin Ferryhill Whs DNS 

 Keith Alderson Cleveland Wheelers CC DNS (A) 

 Grant Young Ayrodynamic Triathlon Club DNS (A) 

 Steve Gore-Browne VC York DNS (A) 

 Andrew Brown Goole Vermuyden CC DNS (A) 

 James Meadows Cleveland Wheelers CC DNS (A) 

 Claire Jessop Otley CC DNS (A) 

 Blair Buss Halifax Imperial Wheelers DNS (A) 

 

Handicap Results: 

Pos’n Name Club/Team/Organization Actual H/cp 
H/cp 
Time 

1 Caroline Ratcliff Ferryhill Whs 01:04:33 00:22:00 42:33 
2 Ben White Manilla Cycling 00:52:55 00:10:00 42:55 
3 Ray Hall Adept Cycling 00:56:43 00:11:00 45:43 
4 Russell Marsden Pendle Forest CC 00:55:35 00:09:00 46:35 
5 Paul Tyler Ferryhill Whs 01:00:04 00:13:00 47:04 
6 Ben Norton Directions racing  00:58:16 00:11:00 47:16 
7 Steven Robinson Stockton Wheelers CC 01:00:57 00:13:00 47:57 
8 Paul Allan Cleveland Wheelers CC 00:58:05 00:10:00 48:05 
9 Mike Furby Valley Striders CC 00:56:37 00:08:30 48:07 
10 Kate Sanderson Cleveland Wheelers CC 01:04:55 00:16:30 48:25 
11 Euan Sanderson Cleveland Wheelers CC 00:55:16 00:06:00 49:16 
12 Paul Sander Stockton Wheelers CC 01:02:37 00:13:00 49:37 
13 Alan Chalmers Valley Striders CC 00:59:41 00:10:00 49:41 
14 Jon Longworth Bury Clarion CC 00:56:44 00:07:00 49:44 
15 Mark Brownless Teesdale CRC 01:00:55 00:11:00 49:55 
16 Darren Yarwood Chapeau! Vive Le Velo  00:50:00 00:00:00 50:00 
17 Ryan Hall Adept Cycling 00:56:13 00:06:00 50:13 
18 Paul Roberts Hambleton RC 01:02:16 00:12:00 50:16 
19 Keith Sibbald Zeus CRT 01:00:18 00:10:00 50:18 
20 David  Ashton  Army Cycling 00:52:47 00:02:00 50:47 
21 Kevin Hall Sunderland Clarion 00:57:28 00:06:30 50:58 
22 Sarah Foulds Velo Culture 01:07:34 00:16:30 51:04 
23 Dave  Robinson Tyneside Vagabonds CC 00:57:12 00:06:00 51:12 
24= Andy Wond Sowerby Sunday Club 00:59:15 00:08:00 51:15 
24= Hedley Rhodes North Hampshire RC 01:03:15 00:12:00 51:15 
26 Shaun Wakes Ferryhill Whs 00:57:50 00:06:30 51:20 
27= David Nichol Ferryhill Whs 00:59:10 00:07:30 51:40 
27= Phillip Tyas Barnsley Road Club 00:55:40 00:04:00 51:40 
29= Christopher Green Drighlington BC 00:58:43 00:07:00 51:43 
29= Lee Foster Border City Whs CC 00:58:43 00:07:00 51:43 
31 Gary Hunt Hartlepool CC 00:56:45 00:05:00 51:45 
32 Stuart Burrows Elmsall Road Club 01:01:46 00:10:00 51:46 
33 Sean Quinn Law Wheelers 00:54:48 00:03:00 51:48 



Handicap Results (Continued): 

 

Pos’n Name Club/Team/Organization Actual H/cp H/cp 
Time 

34 David Ballantyne EMC Cycling 01:01:56 00:10:00 51:56 
35 Liz Ball Valley Striders CC 01:07:27 00:15:30 51:57 
36 Karl Caton Elmsall Road Club 00:55:00 00:03:00 52:00 
37= Mark Strang Velo Culture 00:54:33 00:02:30 52:03 
37= Sam Leng AIMS Cycling 00:59:03 00:07:00 52:03 
39 Louise Hamilton The Bike Rack CC 01:05:06 00:13:00 52:06 
40 Russ Richardson Teesdale CRC 00:54:45 00:02:30 52:15 
41= Julian Read Swift Racing 00:58:42 00:06:00 52:42 
41= Malcolm Steer Darlington Cycling Club 00:58:42 00:06:00 52:42 
43 Jonathan Robinson Army Cycling 00:54:48 00:02:00 52:48 
44 Simon  Ward Scarborough Paragon CC 00:57:59 00:05:00 52:59 
45 Aiden  Heyworth  Directions racing  00:56:01 00:03:00 53:01 
46 David Leckenby VTTA (Yorkshire) 00:57:06 00:04:00 53:06 
47 Roy Flanagan Rossendale RC 00:59:56 00:06:30 53:26 
48 Steven Scott Albarosa CC 00:57:38 00:04:00 53:38 
49 Ian Murray Stockton Wheelers CC 01:03:41 00:10:00 53:41 
50 Neil Cleminshaw Chapeau! Vive Le Velo  00:54:39 00:00:45 53:54 
51= John Quimby Coalville Wheelers 01:01:20 00:06:30 54:50 
51= Tony Main Cleveland Wheelers CC 01:12:26 00:17:30 54:56 
53 Martin Gargett Halifax Imperial Whls 00:59:56 00:05:00 54:56 
54 Stephen Scott Elmsall Road Club 01:02:58 00:08:00 54:58 
55 Adrian Stott Yorkshire Road Club 00:58:09 00:03:00 55:09 
56 Jymmy Trevor Jem Hadar Racing 00:59:12 00:04:00 55:12 
57 Paul  Dawson VTTA (North) 01:08:50 00:13:30 55:20 
58 Peter MacKlam Yorkshire Road Club 01:08:22 00:13:00 55:22 
59 Russell Horner Team Sportslab 00:58:37 00:03:00 55:37 
60 Mike Cole Huddersfield RC 01:11:16 00:15:30 55:46 
61 Paul Brierley Huddersfield RC 01:04:55 00:09:00 55:55 
62 Peter Greenwood Clayton Velo 00:56:43 00:00:30 56:13 
63 Randle Shenton Legato Racing Team  01:01:00 00:04:30 56:30 
64 Mike Potter Scarborough Paragon CC 01:05:33 00:08:30 57:03 
65 Richard Durham Settle Wheelers 01:05:30 00:08:00 57:30 

 

Veteran Standard Result: 

Pos’n Name 
Club/Team 

Association 
Actual Std Plus 

1 Darren Yarwood Chapeau! Vive Le Velo  00:50:00 01:07:19 17:19 

2 Peter Greenwood Clayton Velo 00:56:43 01:13:55 17:12 

3 Russ Richardson Teesdale CRC 00:54:45 01:11:53 17:08 

4 Lee Foster Border City Whs CC 00:58:43 01:15:23 16:40 

5 David Nichol Ferryhill Whs 00:59:10 01:13:55 14:45 

6 Alan Chalmers Valley Striders CC 00:59:41 01:13:55 14:14 

7 Neil Cleminshaw Chapeau! Vive Le Velo  00:54:39 01:08:10 13:31 

8 Dave Robinson Tyneside Vagabonds CC 00;57:12 01:10:32 13:20 

9 Gary Hunt Hartlepool CC 00:56:45 01:09:56 13:11 

10 Liz Ball Valley Striders CC 01:07:27 01:20:35 13:08 

11 John Quimby Coalville Wheelers 01:01:20 01:14:23 13:03 

12 Sean Quinn Law Wheelers 00:54:48 01:07:31 12:43 

13 David Leckenby VTTA (Yorkshire) 00:57:06 01:09:39 12:33 

14 Christopher Green Drighlington BC 00:58:43 01:10:51 12:08 



Veteran Standard Result (Continued): 

 

Pos’n Name 
Club/Team 
Association 

Actual Std Plus 

15 Roy Flanagan Rossendale RC 00:59:56 01:11:53 11:57 

16= Paul Tyler Ferryhill Whs 01:00:04 01:11:31 11:27 

16= Caroline Ratcliff Ferryhill Whs 01:04:33 01:16:00 11:27 

18 Mike Furby Valley Striders CC 00:56:37 01:07:56 11:19 

19 Andy Wond Sowerby Sunday Club 00:59:15 01:10:14 10:59 

       

20 Julian Read Swift Racing 00:58:42 01:09:39 10:57 

21 Peter MacKlam Yorkshire Road Club 01:08:22 01:19:02 10:40 

22 Randle Shenton Legato Racing Team (LRT) 01:01:00 01:11:31 10:31 

23 Russell Horner Team Sportslab 00:58:37 01:08:23 09:46 

24= Louise Hamilton The Bike Rack CC 01:05:06 01:14:38 09:32 

24= Simon  Ward Scarborough Paragon CC 00:57:59 01:07:31 09:32 

26 Jymmy Trevor Jem Hadar Racing 00:59:12 01:07:43 08:31 

27 Stephen Scott Elmsall Road Club 01:02:58 01:11:11 08:13 

28 Paul Roberts Hambleton RC 01:02:16 01:10:14 07:58 

29 Martin Gargett Halifax Imperial Wheelers 00:59:56 01:07:31 07:35 

30 Richard Durham Settle Wheelers 01:05:30 01:13:03 07:33 

31 Mike Cole Huddersfield RC 01:11:16 01:17:41 06:25 

32 Hedley Rhodes North Hampshire RC 01:03:15 01:09:39 06:24 

33 Sarah Foulds Velo Culture 01:07:34 01:12:12 04:38 

34 Paul Brierley Huddersfield RC 01:04:55 01:08:52 03:57 

35 Paul Dawson VTTA (North) 01:08:50 01:10:32 01:42 

 

A massive thankyou to all those who volunteered to assist in ensuring that the 
running of this event took place.   
 
They were:  Time Keepers - Don Urwin   (Cleveland Coureurs)(Start) 
                                             Dave Oliver (Hartlepool CC) (Finish)  
                    Number Catcher - John Grant (Hartlepool CC),  
                    Turn Marshals: Paul Kitson (Stockton Wheelers)  
                                             & Ruth Crossley ( VTTA North Group),  
 
Their efforts are much appreciated by the organizer and competitors alike.  
Without their help this event and many like it would not be possible. 
 
To all riders, thank you once again for supporting this Cleveland Coureurs /VTTA 
North Group event and look forward to seeing you all again at the next Teesside 
event, when hopefully we will be able to provide you with a good dry weather 
event. (sorry for the few who got wet at the turn). 
 
Yours in Sport 
 
 

Gavin  
 
Event Organiser 
12 August 2021 

 
 


